GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:962
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2014

WORLD BANK ASSISTANCE FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROJECTS
Ram Mohan Naidu Shri Kinjarapu

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has sought assistance from the World Bank for some of the environmental and wildlife conservation projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Project-wise;
(c) whether the World Bank has laid down any condition in extending such assistance to the Government;
(d) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(e) the roadmap drawn by the Government for the utilization of World Bank assistance?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The project-wise details are furnished in Annex.

(c) to (e): Conditions have not been laid down by the World Bank. The loan/credit agreement between the Government and the lending agency generally includes an agreed action programme to be implemented over the term of the loan/credit.
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